BS5837: 2012 Tree Survey Schedule

Tree Common Species
Number Name

Height
(m)

Trunk
Diameter (mm)

Crown Spread (m)

Land at Bromyard Road, Ledbury

Height of
Crown
Clearance

(m)

Age Class

Physiological
Condition

Structural
Condition

BS5837
Category

Comments/Preliminary Management
Recommendations

RPA
Radius (m)

12725_TsS01

Root
Protection
Area (m2)

T1* Silver Birch

8m

200

4.75

2.50

Early Mature

Good

Fair

B2

Amenity planting established at northern
boundary within planted verge of car park.

24

T2* Leyland Cypress

4m

100

0.50

0.50

Semi-Mature

Good

Good

Cc12

Amenity planting established at northern
boundary within planted verge of car park,
understorey to T1.

T3* Guelder Rose

5m

75

0.00

0.00

Semi-Mature

Fair

Fair

C12

Amenity planting established at northern
boundary within planted verge of car park,
understorey to T1.

T4 Norway Maple

9m

290

4.25

3.75

4.00

3.25

1.00

Early Mature

Good

Good

B2

Amenity planting established within grass
verge of car park, no significant defects
noted, structure typical for species.

35

38

T5 Wild Cherry

220, 220, 170,
150, 100, 100

3.00

3.50

3.50

2.00

Mature

Fair

Poor

C12

Amenity planting established within hard
surfacing, multi-stem from 0.5 metres with
tight union structure, buttress rooting around
base.

75

T6 Ash

12m

300, 280, 200

4.50

7.00

6.50

6.00

2.00

Mature

Good

Fair

B2

Amenity planting established within grass
verge sloping down to road 5 metres to
north, multi-stem from base with tight union
structure, primary stem previously felled at
base, concrete surfacing immediately to
south with bulging growth forming above,
buttress rooting to north.

55

95

T7 Wild Cherry

3m

260

3.00

Mature

Poor

Fair

C12

Amenity planting established within grass
verge sloping down to road 1 metre to north,
previously crown reduced with signs of decay
throughout.

31

T8 Wild Cherry

6m

150, 100

0.00

2.00

2.50

3.00

1.50

Mature

Poor

Poor

Amenity planting established within grass
verge sloping down to road 1 metre to north,
multi-stem from 0.5 metres with poor
included union structure, in decline.

22

@Tyler Grange

24/10/2019



BS5837: 2012 Tree Survey Schedule Land at Bromyard Road, Ledbury

12725_TsS01

Crown Spread (m) Height of Root
Tree Common Species Height Trunk Crown Physiological Structural BS5837 Comments/Preliminary Management RPA .
N Age Class A " . . Protection
Number Name (m)  Diameter (mm) Clearance Condition Condition Category Recommendations Radius (m)
Area (m2)
N E s w (m)
Amenity planting established within grass
T9  Ash 12m 370 525 450 525 550 050 Mature Fair Fair B2 verge, brick retaining wall and hard surfacing -, 5 62

immediately to east, 2 x concrete manhole 1
metre to north and west,
Small stature tree established on grass verge

T10* Elder 4m 2x75 1.50 0.00 Mature Fair Fair Cc12 sloping east to west, hard surfacing 1 metre 1.5 7
to east and west.
Established offsite 1 metre from northern

G1*  Crack Willow, Elder  10m 300 av. 4.00 4.00 Mature Fair Poor to Fair B2 boundary, previously crown lifted to construct 5 N/A
site boundary fence, regenerative growth
from base.

G2* Ornamental planting 4 max. 75 max. 1.00 av. 0.00 Young to Poor to Good Poor to Good c12 Amemty planting established within site of low 9 N/A

1.5av. Mature arboricultural value.

H1 Cherry Laurel m 75 max. 0.25 0.00 Semi-Mature Good Good Cc12 Orr?amental hedgerow established within site, 9 N/A

actively managed.
2 24/10/2019



G1*

T3* T1* T2*

Site Boundary

Category B - Trees of
Moderate Quality and Value

Category C - Trees of Low
Quality and Value

Category U - Trees
Recommended for Removal

Proposed Tree Removals

@ O OO

Root Protection Areas

*Denotes trees and groups not identified on topographical survey.
Locations approximated using measurements taken on site.

Project Name

Land at Bromyard Road, Ledbury

Drawing Title

Site Overlay

@Tyler Grange

Marsden Estate, Rendcomb, Cirencester, Gloucestershire, GL7 7EX
Tel: 01285 831 804 E: info@tylergrange.co.uk
W: www.tylergrange.co.uk

This document should not be relied on or used in circumstances other than
those for which it was prepared and for which Tyler Grange was appointed.

Tyler Grange accepts no responsibility for this document to any other party
other than the person by whom it was appointed

Tyler Grange Group Ltd © 2019

om

5m 10m

15m 20m 25m

Scale Date

1:500 @ A3 October 2019
Drawn by Checked by
LS JJ

Drawing No. Revision
12725/P02 -



AutoCAD SHX Text
gas


	Tree Schedule�
	12725_P02_Site Overlay.pdf�
	Sheets and Views�
	1 to 500 @ A3�



