Tree Number	Common Species Name	Height (m)	Trunk Diameter (mm)	Crown Spread (m)				Height of Crown	Age Class	Physiological	Structural	BS5837	Comments/Preliminary Management	RPA	Root Protection
				N	E	s	w	Clearance (m)	Ago Oldoo	Condition	Condition	Category	Recommendations	Radius (m)	Area (m2)
T1*	Silver Birch	8m	200		4.	75		2.50	Early Mature	Good	Fair	B2	Amenity planting established at northern boundary within planted verge of car park.	2.4	18
T2*	Leyland Cypress	4m	100	0.50			0.50	Semi-Mature	Good	Good	C12	Amenity planting established at northern boundary within planted verge of car park, understorey to T1.	1.2	5	
T3*	Guelder Rose	5m	75	1.00	0.00	2.00	2.50	0.00	Semi-Mature	Fair	Fair	C12	Amenity planting established at northern boundary within planted verge of car park, understorey to T1.	.9	3
T4	Norway Maple	9m	290	4.25	3.75	4.00	3.25	1.00	Early Mature	Good	Good	B2	Amenity planting established within grass verge of car park, no significant defects noted, structure typical for species.	3.5	38
T5	Wild Cherry	6m	220, 220, 170, 150, 100, 100	2.75	3.00	3.50	3.50	2.00	Mature	Fair	Poor	C12	Amenity planting established within hard surfacing, multi-stem from 0.5 metres with tight union structure, buttress rooting around base.	4.9	75
Т6	Ash	12m	300, 280, 200	4.50	7.00	6.50	6.00	2.00	Mature	Good	Fair	B2	Amenity planting established within grass verge sloping down to road 5 metres to north, multi-stem from base with tight union structure, primary stem previously felled at base, concrete surfacing immediately to south with bulging growth forming above, buttress rooting to north.	5.5	95
Т7	Wild Cherry	3m	260	1.50	2.50	3.00	2.50	1.00	Mature	Poor	Fair	C12	Amenity planting established within grass verge sloping down to road 1 metre to north, previously crown reduced with signs of decay throughout.	, 3.1	31
Т8	Wild Cherry	6m	150, 100	0.00	2.00	2.50	3.00	1.50	Mature	Poor	Poor	U	Amenity planting established within grass verge sloping down to road 1 metre to north, multi-stem from 0.5 metres with poor included union structure, in decline.	2.2	15



12725_TSS01

Tree Number	Common Species Name	Height (m)	Trunk Diameter (mm)	Crown Spread (m)				Height of Crown	Age Class	Physiological	Structural	BS5837	Comments/Preliminary Management	RPA	Root Protection
				N	E	s	w	Clearance (m)	Age Class	Condition	Condition	Category	Recommendations	Radius (m)	Area (m2)
Т9	Ash	12m	370	5.25	4.50	5.25	5.50	0.50	Mature	Fair	Fair	B2	Amenity planting established within grass verge, brick retaining wall and hard surfacing immediately to east, 2 x concrete manhole 1 metre to north and west,	4.4	62
T10*	Elder	4m	2 x 75	1.50				0.00	Mature	Fair	Fair	C12	Small stature tree established on grass verge sloping east to west, hard surfacing 1 metre to east and west.	1.5	7
G1*	Crack Willow, Elder	10m	300 av.	4.00				4.00	Mature	Fair	Poor to Fair	B2	Established offsite 1 metre from northern boundary, previously crown lifted to construct site boundary fence, regenerative growth from base.	3.6	N/A
G2*	Ornamental planting	4 max. 1.5 av.	75 max.	1.00 av.				0.00	Young to Mature	Poor to Good	Poor to Good	C12	Amenity planting established within site of low arboricultural value.	.9	N/A
H1	Cherry Laurel	1m	75 max.	0.25			0.00	Semi-Mature	Good	Good	C12	Ornamental hedgerow established within site, actively managed.	.9	N/A	

2



BS5837: 2012 Tree Survey Schedule

24/10/2019

12725_TSS01

